
Oakland Community College 
Associate Degrees Awarded by Curriculum 

Sorted: Ten Year Percent Change 
(1987-88 through 1996-97) 

Curriculum 1996/97 5- Year% 10- Year% 
Curriculunt Code Graduates Change Change 

Legal Assisting LGL 34 9.7 1600.0 

Medical Records Transcription MDR 9 125.0 800.0 

Automotive Body Design Op./CAD CAB 31 82.4 287.5 

Library Technical Assistant LBT II 10.0 175.0 

Exercise Science EXR 7 -30.0 133.3 

Early Childhood Development MAL 44 2.3 131.6 

Nursing IJL 224 51.4 126.3 

Criminal Justice/Security AAS 33 65.0 120.0 

Pre-International Commerce INT 2 100.0 100.0 

Liberal Art-Fine Arts (Visual) FIN II 120.0 83.3 

Manufacturing Technology MFG 16 IOO.O 77.8 

General Studies GEN 204 5.2 67.2 

Gerontology GER 6 -14.3 50.0 

Hotel, Motel Management HOT 6 -14.3 50.0 

CAT-Television Field Production TVP 3 50.0 

Emergency Med Technology EME 4 300.0 33.3 

Electronics Technology ELE 9 -40.0 12.5 

Pre-Engineering ENG 10 -9.l I I.I 
Law Enforcement LAW 31 -8.8 10.7 

Police Evidence Technology CPT 2 IOO.O 0.0 

Dental Hygiene MMB 28 -3.4 0.0 

Aviation Flight Technology AVF 3 -50.0 0.0 

Aviation Manage1nent Option AVM 3 -50.0 0.0 

Liberal Arts LIB 536 -18.0 -1.8 

Science ASC 47 2.2 -7.8 

Diagno. Med Sonography DJW 15 0.0 -11.8 

Mental Health/Social Work MBC 73 -19.8 -13.l 

Medical Assisting MDA 6 -45.5 -14.3 

Audiovisual Tech Photography PHO 6 -53.8 -14.3 

Landscape Technology LAN 4 -55.6 -20.0 

Automobile Servicing ASR 3 0.0 -25.0 

Respiratory Therapy TLW 14 133.3 -30.0 

Graphics & Comm Art-Adv. Design GRA 6 -57.l -33.3 

Culinary Arts CUL l l -45.0 -38.9 

Accounting ACC 47 -38.2 -39.7 

Mgmt Dev-Office Administration OAD 6 -25.0 -45.5 

Corrections Officer COR -50.0 -50.0 

Mechanical Design Technology MEC -80.0 -50.0 

Business Administration BUS 186 -37.4 -54.5 

Mgmt Dev-Business Management MAN 12 -20.0 -58.6 

Mgmt Dev-Retail Fashion/Buying RFB 2 0.0 -60.0 

Health Care Administration HEA 3 -57.l -62.5 

Nuclear Medicine Technology NUC -66.7 

Cosmetology-MGT COP 4 -73.3 -71.4 

Industrial Technology IDT 4 -90.2 -73.3 

Food Service Managen1ent FOO 0.0 -75.0 

Source: OCC, Office of Institutional Planning Analysis 5128198 



Oakland Community College 
Associate Degrees Awarded by Curriculum 

Sorted: Ten Year Percent Change 
(1987-88 through 1996-97) 

Curriculun1 1996/97 5- Year o/o 10- Year o/o 
Curriculum Code Graduates Change Change 

Graphics & Comm Art-Illustration ILL 2 -75.0 

Automotive Tech Engineering AUT -66.7 -85.7 

Co1nmunication Arts & Technology CAT 2 -83.3 -87.5 

Climate Control Technology CL! -90.0 -93.3 

Data Process Bus. Programming DAT -80.0 -97.7 

Industrial Security !SC 0 0.0 -IOO.O 

Auton1otive Tech Retailing ARE 0 -IOO.O -100.0 

Data Process Computer Science DPC 0 -IOO.O -100.0 

Data Process Syste1ns Analysis DPS 0 -IOO.O -IOO.O 

Electric. Trades Electromech. ELT 0 -IOO.O -IOO.O 

Electric. Trades Industrial Electr. ELI 0 -IOO.O -100.0 

Electronic Computer Micro. Tech ECM 0 -100.0 -IOO.O 

Executive Secretarial EXE 0 -IOO.O -IOO.O 

Mgmt Dev-Retail Management RET 0 -IOO.O -IOO.O 

Office Infonnation Systems OIS 0 -IOO.O -IOO.O 

Robotics Tech-Electromech. RBE 0 -IOO.O -IOO.O 

Vehicle Body YEH 0 -IOO.O -100.0 

Alten1ate Energy-System Design ALD -100.0 

Ceramic Technology CER 0 -100.0 

Conference & Court Reporting cou 0 -100.0 

Diesel/Heavy Equipment DIE 0 -100.0 

Industrial Supervision, Mgmt. INS 0 -100.0 

Legal Secretarial LEG 0 -IOO.O 

Medical Lab Technology LGS 0 -100.0 

Robotics Tech-Hydromech. RBH 0 -100.0 

Welding/Fabrication Technology WEL 0 -IOO.O 

\Vord Processingffext Editing WOR 0 -IOO.O 

Alternate Energy - Management ALM 

Alternate Energy - Special ALS 0 -IOO.O 

Alternate Energy Technology ALT 

Architectural Engineering ARC 2 0.0 

Architecture ACH 2 

Assess1nent Administration ASA 

Audio-Visual Technology AUD 0 

Auto Operations AUO 0 -IOO.O 

Business Information Systen1s BIS 7 

CJM-Nun1erical Control CIN I 0.0 

CJM-Plant Facilities Managen1ent. CIP 0 -100.0 

CIM-Robotics CIR 0 

Climate Control Systen1s CLS 0 

Computer Aided Design and Drafting CAD 4 0.0 

Computer Based Photo Tech. CPH 

Computer Hard\vare Engineering Tech CHT 3 

Con1puter Info Systems CIS 31 158.3 

Computer Integr. Mfg. (CIM)-Design CID 3 

Cosmetology cos 2 

Source: OCC, Office of Institutional Planning Analysis 5128198 



Oakland Community College 
Associate Degrees Awarded by Curriculum 

Sorted: Ten Year Percent Change 
(1987-88 through 1996-97) 

Curriculum 1996/97 5- Year o/o 10- Year o/o 
Curriculum Code Graduates Change Change 

Drafting & Design Tech-Auto Body. DDT 0 

Electomechanical Eng. Tech EET 

Electrical Trades Technology ELH 4 -42.9 

Engineering Physical Test EPT 18 

Environmental Sys Tech-Advanced HVA 
Environn1ental Sys Tech-Facilities HVF 

Environ1nental Sys Tech-Heat, Vent. HVT 
Environmental Sys Tech-Special TER 

Fire Fighter Tech. FFT 9 

Fire Science FIR 
Fluid Power Technology FLU 0 

1-listology Technician HST 0 

Hospital Pharmacy Technology MVW 2 100.0 

Industrial Tech-Die Design !TY 
Industrial Tech-Moldmaker IUA 3 

Industrial Tech-Skilled Trades ITG 5 

Industrial Tech-Stationary Engineer ITP 2 

Machine Tool-Numerical Control NUM 0 -IOO.O 
Machine Tool Option/CAD CAM 5 150.0 

Machine Tool Technology MAC 0 

Mechanical Production Tech MPT 
Medical Secretarial MDS 
Mgn1t Dev-Small Business SBM 1 

Microprocessor Technology MTY 3 

Microprocessor Utilization/Repair MUR 0 -100.0 

Noninvasive Cardiovascular Tech. CVT 0 -100.0 

Office Assistant OFF 0 

Plastics Tech. PLA 0 

Plastics/Composite Option/CAD CAP 0 -100.0 

Plastics/Composites/CAD CAP 
Police Science-Crin1inalistics CR! 

Practical Nurse Education PRA 0 

Publication Technology PUB 
Quality Assurance Technology QAT -66.7 

Radiation Therapy Tech. RTT 
Radiologic Technology LGK 20 122.2 

Real Estate REA 0 

Robotics Tech-Auto1nated Systems ROB 7 0.0 

Security and Risk Management SRM 

Small Computer System DAS 0 

Technical/MGT Devp-Adv Design TMA 0 

Technical/MGT Devp-Advanced Mfg TMM 0 

Technical/MGT Devp-Tool & Die Design TMT 0 

Technical/MGT Devp-Tool & Die Prod TMP 0 

Grand Total-All Degrees 1,870 -1478.6 362.8 

Source: OCC, Office of Institutional Planning Analysis 5128198 
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Oakland Community College 
Certificates Awarded by Curriculum 

Sorted: 10 Year Percent Change 
(1987-88 through 1996-97) 

Curriculum 
Code 

1996/97 5- Year% 
Curriculum Graduates Change 

Gerontology GER 3 -25.0 
Hospital Phannacy Technology MVW 4 -20.0 

Corrections Officer COR 0.0 
Electronics Technology ELE 2 0.0 
Machine Tool Option/CAD CAM -66.7 
Accounting ACC 3 -40.0 
Audiovisual Tech Photography PHO 0.0 
Drafting DRA 2 -66.7 
1-lealth Care Administration HEA -66.7 
Landscape Technology LAN 2 -60.0 
Vehicle Body YEH 2 0.0 
Auto1nobile Servicing ASR I 0.0 
Practical Nursing Education PRA 2 -96.8 
Automotive Tech Engineering AUT 0 -100.0 
Automotive Tech Retailing ARE 0 
Climate Control Technology CLI 0 -100.0 
Electrical Trades Electromech. ELT 0 -100.0 
Electronic Con1puter Microprocessing ECM 0 -100.0 
Graphics & Co1nm Art-Illustration ILL 0 -100.0 
Legal Assisting LGL 0 -100.0 
Legal Secretarial LEG 0 
Mechanical Design Technology MEC 0 -I00.0 
Medical Records Transcription MDR 0 -100.0 
Robotics Tech-Electromech. RBE 0 
Welding/Fabrication Technology WEL 0 
Word Processingffext Editing WOR 0 
Audio-Visual Technology AUD 0 
Auto Body Design Option/CAD CAB 3 -25.0 
Business lnfonnation Systems BIS 6 500.0 
Ceramic Technology CER 0 
Climate Control Systems Technology CLS 0 
Computer Infonnation System. CIS 0 
Computer Integ Mnfg-Design CID 0 
Con1puter Integrated Manufacturing CIM 0 -100.0 
Computer Progrmnn1er Certificate CPC 6 -40.0 
Computer User Certificate CUC 3 -25.0 
Conference & Court Reporting cou 1 

Crin1inal Justice/Security CRJ 0 

Diesel/Heavy Equipment DIE 0 

Electric. Trades Industrial Electronics ELI 0 

Electrical Trades Technology ELH 4 
Emergemcy Medical Tech. EME 0 

Environrnental Sys Tech-Heat, Vent.. HVT 

Executive Secretarial EXE 0 

Exercise Science & Technology EXR -90.0 

source: ace, Office of Institutional Planning & Analysis 
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Oakland Community College 
Certificates Awarded by Curriculum 

Sorted: 10 Year Percent Change 
(1987-88 through 1996-97) 

Curriculum 1996/97 5- Year% 
Curriculum Code Graduates Change 

Fire Science FIR 0 

Firefighter Tech. FFT 4 

Fluid Power Technology FLU 0 -100.0 

Food Service Managen1ent FOO 0 -100.0 

Graphics & Comm Art-Adv. Design ORA 3 

Hotel-Motel MOT HOT 0 

Ind Tee: Draftsman Designer !TD 0 

Ind Tee: Stationary Engineer ITP 0 

Industrial Security !SC 0 

Industrial Tech Skilled Trades ITO 0 

Industrial Tech: Machinist ITJ 0 

Law Enforcement LAW 

Library Technical Assistant LBT 3 -70.0 

Machine Tool Tech-Numerical Ctrl. NUM 0 

Machine Tool Technology MAC 0 

Management Dev-Business MGT MAN 0 

Management Dev-Retail MGT RET 0 

Manufacturing Technology MFG 0 

Medical Assisting MDA 1 

Medical Secretarial MDS 0 

Microprocessor Technology MTY 0 

Model Maker Wood AWM 0 

Modified Career Laddered Pn Prog HER 20 

Office Assistant OFF 0 

Office Info Systems OIS 1 0.0 

Photographic Technology PHT 2 

Plastics Technology PLA 0 

Police Evidence Technology CPT 0 -100.0 

Police Science - Criminalistics CRI 0 

Quality Assurance QAT 0 -100.0 

Real Estate REA 0 

Retail Security RSC 0 -100.0 

Robotics Tech-Automated Systems ROB 3 200.0 

Robotics Tech-Hydromech. RBH 0 

Welding Technology ATW 0 

Grand Total-All Certificates 88 -1391.8 

Source: OCC, Office of lnstltutlonal Planning & Analysis 

IO- Year% 
Change 

-1542.7 

5/28/98 


